BSQUARE CORP /WA Form 8-K May 31, 2016

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF

THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): May 31, 2016

BSQUARE CORPORATION

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Washington (State or Other Jurisdiction 000-27687 (Commission 91-1650880 (IRS Employer

of Incorporation)

File Number) 110 110th Ave NE, Suite 300 **Identification No.)**

Edgar Filing: BSQUARE CORP /WA - Form 8-K

Bellevue, WA 98004

425-519-5900

(Address and Telephone Number of Registrant s Principal Executive Offices)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2 below):

- " Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- " Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01 Other Events.

BSQUARE Corporation (the Company) today announced that its DataV IoT software solution has been selected by a Fortune 500 industrial company for a multi-year contract initially valued at over \$4.0 million. In addition to its DataV software, the Company will also provide systems integration, support and maintenance services. Under current software revenue recognition rules, although the majority of the cash from this engagement is expected to be received in 2016, the revenue will be recognized over a three-year period.

A copy of the Company s press release dated May 31, 2016 is filed herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits. (d) Exhibits.

Exhibit Number	Description
99.1	Press Release dated May 31, 2016

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

BSQUARE CORPORATION

Dated: May 31, 2016

By: /s/ Jerry D. Chase Jerry D. Chase President and Chief Executive Officer